504596211 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4642923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRINA CALCIU	10/13/2017
AASHEESH KOLLI	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMWARE, INC.
Street Address:	3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: cstepanek@pattersonsheridan.com, ipdas@vmware.com

Correspondent Name: VMWARE, INC.

Address Line 1: 3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D869
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANKUR GARG
SIGNATURE:	/Ankur Garg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=D869_Assignment_executed_10-16-17#page1.tif source=D869_Assignment_executed_10-16-17#page2.tif

PATENT 504596211 REEL: 043876 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Irina CALCIU	of	Palo Alto, California
Aasheesh KOLLI	of	Palo Alto, California

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE: VMware, Inc., a Delaware a Corporation, having a principal place of business at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 (), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

X	U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,													
	U.S. Patent Application No.:		, filed on											
	U.S. Provisional Application	No.:	, filed on											
	International Application No.	:	, filed on											
and														
	NTITLED: CACHE LINE IEMORY USING COHEREN		INDICATOR	FOR	NON-VOLATILE									
aı	and identified by Attorney Docket Number: D869													
aı	and naming inventor(s) as follows:													
	INVENTOR(S):	Irina CALCIU												

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof—the foreign applications including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Aasheesh KOLLI

D869 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043876 FRAME: 0014

44000000000

Landsona ANSENCE is apply to point of torigo continue to and incoming to come of the second of the s and the state of the Property of the Commission of are such application to filed, as may be applicable, and to sum in its own name all prosecution of any and all Called States and Foreign populations (including unconsecut) and the second ANALAS in according proper legal representation and remove a their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining, entercopy and incommunity reasons and more contracting the second contracting and property of property and property of A Section 1 to the contract of waters that to the condition that any trial bearing, deposition or other again proceeding where Carried at a water to Assistant, as successors, using a legal representation or without, control of both to all their perfecting to the invention of the which I are competent an anna

Control of the Contro

and the officer of the control of th

					3333														

Dates Programme